purposes, during the Construction Phase of the Project, in amounts and from the 
sources described in Table 2, or from sources otherwise approved by the Board 
in writing. In addition to the source-specific limits prescribed in Table 2, the 
Licensee is authorized to use up to one thousand eight hundred and eighty-eight 
(1,888) cubic metres of Water per day, to a maximum of six hundred and eighty-
nine thousand (689,000) cubic metres of Water annually, during the Construction 
Phase of the Project.  

Table 2 

E 5 

The Licensee may recycle water and use reclaimed water from the various 
Treatment Facilities, surface water management ponds and embankment dams 
and approved discharge locations under the licence if such waters meet

[...]

Drill Water shall be 
obtained from local Water source(s), proximal to the drilling 
targets as outlined in the Application and shall not exceed two 
hundred and fifty (250) cubic metres per day. The volume of 
Water for all purposes under this Licence shall not exceed two 
hundred and ninety-nine (299) cubic metres per day. 

4.2 

C 4 

The Licensee shall equip all water intake hoses with a screen of 
an appropriate mesh size to ensure that fish are not entrained  
and shall withdraw Water at a rate such that fish do not become 
impinged on the screen.